

FOI107 Response

Request

Under the Freedom of Information Act I would like to request copies of some information known to the trust.

1. Have you conducted or started any disciplinary processes or made any fitness to practise referrals relating to staff expressing concerns or refusing to treat patients without correct personal protective equipment during the covid pandemic?
1. If the answer to 1) is yes, how many referrals have been made?
2. If possible can you provide the job role of the staff members referred?

Response

1. **Have you conducted or started any disciplinary processes or made any fitness to practise referrals relating to staff expressing concerns or refusing to treat patients without correct personal protective equipment during the Covid pandemic?**

There have been no staff members that have undergone a disciplinary process, nor has there been any fitness to practise referrals relating to concerns or refusing to treat patients without correct personal protective equipment during the Covid-19 pandemic.

2. **If the answer to 1) is yes, how many referrals have been made?**

Not applicable, please see response to question 1

3. **If possible can you provide the job role of the staff members referred?**

Not applicable, please see response to question 1